TYPE:
CATALOG #:
NOTES:
Wire Guard and Shield
Wire Guard 2
Application: Series JS (large cabinet);
All A cabinets
Prestige DX Series
LED (wall mount)
X10 Self-Powered Series Incandescent
Preceptor Series (wall mounted)
How to Order: WG2
Wire Guard 3
Application: Series IL;
All B and C cabinet.
How to Order: WG3
Wire Guard 4
Application: Series KS & ME
(side Mounted heads par EF18 heads);
all D cabinet.
How to Order: WG4
Wire Guard 6
Application: Series EF22 (single head);
X10 or X30 (wall mount, self-powered with
front mounted heads);
EF9 (single head).
How to Order: WG6
Wire Guard 7
Application: Series RS (double head);
EF32;
EF2RD (double head).
How to Order: WG7
Wire Guard 8
Application: Series EF(single head);
EF9; EF11; EF16; EF18; EF28 or EF32.
How to Order: WG8
Wire Guard 5
Application: Series X10
(AC Only ceiling & end mount);
X30 (ceiling mount);
ECL; ECLXN;
(ceiling & end mount);
DX (ceiling mount).
How to Order: WG5
Wire Guard 1
Application: Series JS & ME (Top Mounted Heads);
PS (Semi Recessed); EF24 or EF24R.
How to Order: WG1
133/4”
31/2”
51/2” 151/4”
13”
14”
14” 12”
5”
16”
161/2”
171/2”
6”
18”
18”
20”
13” 15”
14”
16”
20” 19”
13”
13”
13”
16”
24”
21”
81/4”
81/4”
9”
9”
30” 24”
101/4”
101/4”
2008© Thomas & Betts Limited. All rights reserved.
Printed in Canada. 01/08/2000. Order no. ELUSA-SPECTSHEETS
All information and specifications contained in this flyer are
subject to change due to engineer design, errors and omissions.
Illustrations and diagrams within this flyer may vary from actual products.
Wire Guard 12
Application: X10 Series LED (AC and AC/DC or Self-Powered),
Incandescent (AC and AC/DC) Wall mounted; ECL & ECLXN
Series LED (end mounted) AC and AC/DC or Self-Powered;
Preceptor Series LED (end mounted)
AC and AC/DC or Self-Powered;
Prestige DX Series LED (end mounted)
AC and AC/DC or Self-
Powered;
Remote EF13, EF14 or
EF17 fixture.
How to Order: WG12
Wire Guard 9
Application: Double or tripe remote
EF9, EF11, EF18, EF28 or EF32; RS Series with EF9 or EF18
heads; ECS-2 Series.
How to Order: WG9
Wire Guard 10
Application: JS or ME Series with front mounted heads;
ME Series with end mounted EF9 heads.
How to Order: WG10
Wire Guard 11
Application: Fully recessed PS Series;
GS Series;
EF15, EF20, EF21R,
EF35 lighting fixtures;
or Fully recessed Preceptor Series.
How to Order: WG11
Wire Guard 13
Application: PRO-2 Series;
Preceptor Series Self-Powered (wall mount)
How to Order: WG13
Wire Guard 14
Application: X10 or X30 Series LED,
Incandescent (ceiling Mounted) AC and AC/DC or Self-
Powered exit with no mounted heads; ECL or ECLXN Series
LED (ceiling mounted)
AC and AC/DC or Self-
Powered; Preceptor
Series LED (ceiling
mounted) AC and
AC/DC or Self-Powered
How to Order: WG14
Wire Guard 15
Application: X10 Series LED (AC and AC/DC or Self-
Powered), Incandescent (AC and AC/DC) Wall mounted;
ECL & ECLXN Series LED (end mounted) AC and AC/DC or
Self-Powered;
Preceptor Series LED (end
mounted) AC and AC/DC
or Self-Powered; Prestige
DX Series LED (end
mounted) AC and AC/DC
or Self-Powered.
How to Order: WG15
81/4”
101/4”
13”
9”
15”
20”
12”
15” 23”
12”
101/4”
151/2”
15”
11”
1”
14”
65/8”
111/4”
117/8”
95/8”
133/4”
151/4”
83/4”
111/2”
131/2”
101/4” 15”
41/2”
9”